MURAZAR COLLEGE

MURAZAR: HOJAI: ASSAM

ADMISSION NOTIFICATION: 2022-23

(Revised)

B.A. 1st Year (Arts)

Date:-07/07/2022

Admission to B.A. (Arts) 1st Semester 2022-23, Murazar College, Murazar, Hojai (Assam) will be conducted in a phased manner.

Date of Publication Selection List / Merit List: 13-07-2022

Date of Admission: 15/07/2022 & 16/07/2022

FEE STRUCTURE, B.A. 1ST SEMESTER

SESSION: - 2022-23

COURSE	COURSE FEE	TOTAL AMOUNT OF FEES		
Honours	Rs. 4150.00	Rs. 4150.00		
		(Rupees Four Thousand		
		One Hundred Fifty) only.		
Regular	Rs. 3970.00	Rs. 3970.00		
		(Rupees Three Thousand		
		Nine Hundred Seventy) only.		

FREE ADMISSION / FEE WAIVER

- Students whose parental annual income is less than Rs. 2.00 lakh from all sources will be eligible for Free Admission / Fee Waiver Scheme (vide DHE OM No. AHE. 354/2021/8, dtd. 06/09/2021).
- If either of the parent (mother or father) of the student is working in the State Govt. / Central Govt./Semi Govt./State or Central Govt. undertakings, such students shall not be eligible under this scheme.

PROOF OF INCOME/DOCUMENTS REQUIRED FOR FEE WAIVER /FREE ADMISSION:

An Income Certificate issued by any one of following:-

- 1. The Local Revenue Circle Officer.
- 2. The Head of the institution from where the students have passed out.
- 3. A Notary affidavit by the student or his/her parents.
- The income certificate so submitted by the candidates will have to be verified by Competent Authority within one year and action as per law will be taken against any one where submission of False Certificate is established.
- A declaration from the students that neither of the parents (father or mother) of the students is an employee of State / Central Govt. Department or its undertaking. If such a declaration is found to be false, the admission shall be cancelled and fee shall be realized from such students.

DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITES FOR FEE WAIVER /FREE ADMISSION SEEKERS:

• Students seeking free admission to 1st year shall plant a sapling at his/her college or home and shall submit a photograph of the same to the college. The student has to nurse the sapling and while seeking admission into second year, he/she shall submit the photograph of the same tree that was planted during previous year.

• COMPULSORY FEE FOR FEE WAIVER ADMISSION SEEKERS:

Fee Waiver admission seekers shall have to pay the following mandatory fees (VIDE DHE OM No. AHE. 354/2021/8, dtd. 06/09/2021).

(,							
PARTICULARS	FEE AMOUNT						
MAGAZINE FEE CULTURAL FEE /COLLEGE WEEK/ FESTIVAL FEE GAMES & SPORTS FEE	RS. 200.00 Rs.300.00 Rs.150.00						
ТОТА	L RS. 650.00						
	(Rupees Six Hundred Fifty) only						

• MODE OF PAYMENT OF FEES:

All fees shall be paid online by logging into www.murazarcollege.org Once paid, the fees will be non-refundable.

The College will not be responsible for any failure or double transaction.

Note:

All the selected candidates have to pay their admission fee as per eligible categories (Fee Waiver Rs. 650.00 and Non-Fee waiver Major Rs.-4150.00, General Rs.- 3970.00) through college online portal www.murazarcollege.org after the Verification of all the necessary Documents on their date of admission. Students have to pay their necessary fees on the date of admission.

DOCUMENTS TO BE VERIFIED AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

Students must bring and produce the following documents on the day of admission:

- 1. Computer generated print copy of the filled-in Application Form .
- **2.** Computer generated DHE- UNIQUE ID print copy.

3. Original documents:

- (i) HSSLC Mark sheet
- (ii) HSLC Admit Card / HSLC Certificate,
- (iii) Caste Certificate (if applicable),
- (iv) Photograph of the sapling planted at home / college with full signature and address of the applicant on the back of the photograph (applicable for free admission seekers),
- 4. Original Copy of Income Certificate from the local Revenue Circle Officer.

ΩR

The Head of the institution from where the students have passed out.

ΛR

A Notary affidavit by the student or his/her parents.(applicable for free admission seekers)

- (v) Self-declaration of Parental Income in the format furnished below (applicable for free admission seekers),
- (vi) Gap Certificate (applicable for those who passed HSSLC before 2022)

Sd/-(Dr. Sayed Ahammed Ali) Principal Murazar College.

DECLARATION FROM STUDENTS SEEKING FREE ADMISSION TO B.A. (ARTS) 1ST SEMESTER SESSION:- 2022-23 MURAZAR COLLEGE MURAZAR, HOJAI, ASSAM

I(Motheof Vill. / Town	(Fath	ner)							
P.S	Dist	(Assam)	do hereby d	lecla	re that				
Parental Annual Income is less than Rs. 2.00 lakh and neither of my parents (mother or father) is									
working in the State Govt./ Central Govt./Semi Govt./State or Central Govt. undertakings.									
I fully understand that if at any stage the information given above by me is found to be false, my									
admission may be cancelled by the authority and I shall be liable to pay the entire amount of fees.									
		Signature of the S	tudent						
	г	Date:							
	L	Jate							
	(Countersigned by th	ne Parent(s)						
	Ι	Date:							